SPM
I
GB
TBC  COMANDO ELETTROMECCANICO INCORPORATO
TBC  BUILT-IN ELECTROMECHANICAL CONTROL PANEL
TBC
2FC66001008 - 00
È severamente vietata la riproduzione anche parziale di questo manuale / All copying, even partial, of this manual is strictly forbidden

- Reassemble the air filter.
USE (figure 9)
HOW TO ORDER
Please indicate: TBC Control panel code EYTBC
BK Black = maximum speed
BU Blue = average speed
C Speed selector switch
CN Fast-on connector
F Safety fuse (not supplied)
GNYE green/yellow = earth
IL Line switch (not supplied)
TBC Control panel
RD Red = minimum speed
SF Operating selector, (not supplied)
T Thermostat:
2 winter output
3 summer output
TC Fan stop thermostat,accessory
VK 3-way motorized valve
WH White = common
THERMOSTAT
- Minimum temperature
setting 6°C
+ Max. temperature
setting 30°C
SPEED SELECTOR
SWITCH
0 Stop
Maximum speed
Average speed
Minimum speed
TERMOSTATO
- Minima temperatura
regolazione 6°C
   + Massima temperatura
regolazione 30°C
COMMUTATORE DI
VELOCITÀ
0 Arresto
Velocità massima
Velocità media
Velocità minima
3 FC66001008 - 00
TBC
È severamente vietata la riproduzione anche parziale di questo manuale / All copying, even partial, of this manual is strictly forbidden
1
3
5
2
4
9 8 7 6 5 4
M
1
G
N
Y
E
L N
F
IL
230V  1  50Hz
R
D